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Year 12 Formal Assessment Schedule - Term 2, 2024

TERM 2 2024

Week Course Task Date

Week 1 Studies in Catholic
Thought

Research Task Hand-In Task 8.30 am
Tuesday 30th April

Week 2 Society and Culture Viva Voce: PIP Progress Report In-Class
Monday 6th May - All day

Week 3 Community and
Family Studies

Support Network Research Task Hand-In Task 8.30 am
Monday 13th May

Week 3 English Standard Hand in/ in class task Hand in/ In-class task
Wednesday 15th May

Week 3 English Advanced Hand in/ in class task Hand in/ In-class task
Wednesday 15th May

Week 4 Industrial Technology
- Timber

Practical Task In-Class
Friday 24th May 2024

Week 6 Studies Of Religion 1 Extended Response (Holistic Essay) - Seen
Question

In-Class task
Monday 3rd June

Week 6 Studies Of Religion 2 Extended Response (Holistic Essay) - Seen
Question

In-Class task
Monday 3rd June

Week 6 Drama Presentation - Group Performance In-Class Task
Tuesday 4th June (HR and
P1)

Week 6 Business Studies Topic Test: Finance In-Class task
Wednesday 5th June

Week 6 Society and Culture Research/In-class Response In-Class task
Thursday 6th June

Week 7 Chemistry Researching and Processing - Acids and Bases In-Class task
Thursday 13th June

Week 7 PDHPE Research & Response Hand In / In Class
Friday 14th June

Week 8 Physics Practical Analysis and Validation Test -
Advanced Mechanics

In-Class task
Monday 17th June

Week 8 English Studies Collection of Classwork Hand-In Task 8:30 am
Friday 21st June

Week 9 Investigating Science Depth Study - Secondary Source Report Hand-In Task 8:30 am
Monday 24th June

Week 9 Legal Studies Research-Based In-Class Response: Family In-Class Task
Tuesday 25th June
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Week 9 Biology Practical & Data Analysis Exam - In Class Task In-Class Test
Tuesday 25th of June

Week 9 Mathematics
Extension 1

In-Class task In-Class task
Wednesday 26th June

Week 9 Economics Topic Test: Economic Issues In-Class task
Thursday 27th June

Week 10 Mathematics
Advanced

In-Class Task In-Class task
Monday 1st July

Week 10 Mathematics
Standard 2

In-Class task In-Class task
Monday 1st July

Week 10 Mathematics
Standard 1

In Class Task In-Class Task
Monday 1st July

Week 10 Community and
Family Studies

Research & In-Class Essay Hand In / In Class
Monday 1st July

Week 10 Construction aXcelerate Task 6 Hand in via aXcelerate
8.30am
Monday 1st July

Week 10 Hospitality Food &
Beverage

aXcelerate Task 6 Hand in via aXcelerate
8.30am
Monday 1st July

Week 10 Music Performance (Core) & Elective 3 In-Class Task
Tuesday 2nd July
Periods 1, 5 and 6 by
appointment

Week 10 Design & Technology Promotional Campaign Hand-In Task 8:30 am
Thursday 4th July

Home Study Policy
1.1 Enter all homework tasks and due dates in their College diary.
1.2 Complete and submit all assigned homework tasks on the due date and to the best of their ability.
1.3 Complete home study on a regular basis, which can include the revision and consolidation of

classwork.
1.4 Plan and allow for sufficient time for the completion of homework tasks.
1.5 Implement an effective home study timetable.
1.6 Seek assistance from their teachers if unsure of the set task or if difficulties arise in completing the

Task before the due date.
1.7 Spend (on average) the time indicated below on study:

Stage 3 (Yr 5 & 6) Stage 4 (Yr 7 & 8) Stage 5 (Yr 9 & 10) Stage 6 (Yr 11 & 12)

30 - 45 minutes per night 45 - 90 minutes per night 60 - 90 minutes per night 2-3 hours per night
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